HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA

Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2511

Date: 07/31/2025

To: Clerk of the County Board

From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 25-0299

Board Action Date: 08/12/2025

Summary of Contract Actions

Action Type/Department/Service Area

# of Actions Action Total

Electronic Provider File (EPF)

View past Board Reports

View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint

View details on SharePoint

Administrative Action $0 Summary by Type
Amendment 6  $422,911 »1,247,355
Human Services 6 $422,911
New 5 $1,247,355
Human Services 5 $1,247,355 $422,911
Renewal $0
Grand Total 11 $1,670,266 5 - >
Administrative Amendment New Renewal
Action
Summary by Funding Source
$750,000
$542,355

$377,911

County Federal State

Summary by Department

$1,670,266

Human Services
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HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA
Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2511

Date: 07/31/2025

To: Clerk of the County Board Electronic Provider File (EPF)
From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 25-0299 View past Board Reports

Board Action Date: 08/12/2025
View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint

View details on SharePoint

Summary of Contract Actions

New Contracts Renewed Contracts Amended Contracts

Department Number  Amount Department Number Amount Department Number Amount
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ -
Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ -
Human Services 5 $ 1,247,355 Human Services 0 $ - Human Services 6 $ 422,911
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ -
Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 0 $ -
Total 5 $ 1,247,355 Total 0 $ - Total 6 $ 422911

Administrative Actions Description Contract #



http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-customers/HC%20Board%20Reports/Forms/AllItems.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Current%20Board%20Report%20Unexecuted%20Contracts/Forms/By%20Board%20Report.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Lists/BoardReport/Board%20Report%20Preview.aspx
http://[s1l2];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l2];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l1];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l1];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l0];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l0];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l3];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l3];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://epf/epf/
http://[s1l2];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l1];/#'Detail Report'!A1
http://[s1l0];/#'Detail Report'!A1

Vendor

New Contracts

Contract #

Service/Outcome

Service Area

Department

Previous
Contract NTE

New

Contract NTE

Funding
Source

Notes

Power of Partnership Inc.

Agate Housing and Services, Inc.

Agate Housing and Services, Inc.

Minnesota Indian Women's Resource Center

TOUCHSTONE MENTAL HEALTH

PR00007281

PRO0007424

HS00002007

HS00002008

HS00002010

Safe Generations training for Child Protection social
workers.

New construction of Valiance Shelter for Hennepin
County residents.

Supportive housing services for residents with low
incomes who reside in specified apartment facilities.

Supportive housing services for residents with low
incomes who reside in specified apartment facilities.

Supportive housing services for residents with low
incomes who reside in specified apartment facilities.

Children & Family Services

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Contract Contract
Begin Date End Date
4/1/2025 12/31/2025
6/1/2025 8/31/2032
8/1/2025 7/31/2028
8/1/2025 7/31/2028
8/1/2025 7/31/2028

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$200,000

$750,000

$77,355

$35,000

$185,000

State

Federal

State

State

State

State Family First
Prevention Services funding.

Housing and Urban
Development Grant funds.
Local Affordable Housing
Aid funding.

Local Affordable Housing
Aid funding.

Local Affordable Housing
Aid funding.

Renewed Contracts
None

Amended Contracts
Osseo Public School District - ISD 279

The Aliveness Project, Inc.

Twin Cities Recovery Project

Brooklyn Center Community Schools - ISD 286

MoveFwd, Inc.

CHANGE EQUALS OPPORTUNITY

Administrative Actions

HS00001113

HS00001895

HS00001293

HS00001114

HS00001668

HS00001408

Referrals for rental assistance and supportive services
for residents experiencing housing instability and/or
homelessness.

Transitional housing services for HIV+ individuals and
families experiencing housing instability and/or
homelessness.

Life skills and peer support services for youth
struggling with addiction.

Referrals for rental assistance and supportive services
for residents experiencing housing instability and/or
homelessness.

School-based care coordination and mental health
ancillary services for Plus Program youth ages 14 to
24.

Youth violence interruption services for at-risk youth
ages 10-18.

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Behavioral Health

Housing Stability

Well-Being

Safe Communities

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

3/3/2022

1/1/2025

9/1/2023

3/3/2022

7/1/2024

8/1/2024

9/30/2027

12/31/2027

8/31/2027

9/30/2027

6/30/2027

12/31/2025

$290,001

$166,500

$105,068

$90,000

$126,500

$452,000

$330,001

$166,500

$159,688

$95,000

$436,000

$465,791

State

County

County

State

County

County

Extends to 9/30/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funding.
Updates service narrative,
performance measures, and
budget.

Extends to 12/31/27, revises
2024-5 budget and NTE,
and adds 2025-6 budget
and NTE.

Extends to 9/30/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funding.
Adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE and updates service
locations.

Increases 2025 NTE and
revises service narrative and
budget.

None
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